

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

KORDSA TEKNİK TEKSTİL A.Ş. Material Event Disclosure (General)

Summary

Regarding the loan agreement executed between our Company and the International Finance Corporation





Material Event Disclosure General

Related Companies []

Related Funds

Material Event Disclosure General	
Update Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	-
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Announcement Content	
Explanations	

In March 31st, 2022, our Company and International Finance Corporation ("IFC") have signed an agreement to secure a financing in the amount of USD 110 million with 5 years maturity of which has three year grace period. Our Company will use the loan to manufacture with high value-add products and technologies and it helps Kordsa better integrate into the global automotive and aviation value chains, and advance its sustainable, competitive productions.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.